
Incident Reports: 56 Vehicle Crash Reports: 10

Previous Total: 66 Previous Total: 9

Incident Reports YTD: -27.8% 122 Crash Reports YTD: 18.8% 19

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 169 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 16

Traffic Tickets: 111 Warning Tickets: 98

Previous Total: 138 Previous Total: 148

Traffic Tickets YTD: 12.2% 249 Warning Tickets YTD: 1.2% 246

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 222 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 243

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 209

Previous Total: 3 Previous Total: 289

Ordinance Violations YTD: 3 Monthly Total YTD: -4.0% 498

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 519

Arrests: 35 Department Runs: 597

Previous Total: 30 Previous Total: 684

Arrests YTD: 1.6% 65 Department Runs YTD: -8.1% 1,281
Arrests Previous YTD: 64 Department Runs Previous YTD: 1,394

Gallons of Fuel: 985.75 Total Miles For Month of Report: 10,778.0

Previous Total: 1,082.37 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -9.7% 11,940.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 17.5% 2,068.12

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 1,759.93 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.9

.

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
February 2020

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Report Information

Chief

Paul J. Casey



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

13-01 61,426.0 Total YTD: 29.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 28.0

13-02 77,908.0 Total YTD: 28.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

14-01 67,543.0 Total YTD: 29.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 30.0

14-02 64,941.0 Total YTD: 1,024.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

14-03 79,381.0 Total YTD: 29.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

15-01 26,679.0 Total YTD: 29.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 112.0

15-02 9,012.0 Total YTD: 220.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,264.0

16-01 68,772.0 Total YTD: 2,755.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,380.0

17-01 20,241.0 Total YTD: 2,359.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,014.0

17-02 31,980.0 Total YTD: 1,510.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,222.0

17-03 40,197.0 Total YTD: 3,323.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,247.0

17-04 27,305.0 Total YTD: 2,520.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,413.0

17-05 39,133.0 Total YTD: 2,741.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,561.0

18-01 23,787.0 Total YTD: 2,184.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 793.0

18-02 14,963.0 Total YTD: 1,615.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,930.0

18-03 28,062.0 Total YTD: 3,493.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage:

Vehicle Miles
Ended

1,563.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

1,328.0

623.0

40,461.0

28,578.0

24,410.0

822.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

61,426.0

77,908.0

67,543.0

65,935.0

79,381.0

0.0

29,625.0

15,785.0

Ended

Ended

108.0

1,491.0

979.0

496.0

1,101.0

1,273.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

994.0

0.0

26,679.0

41,298.0

32,476.0

21,220.0

9,120.0

70,263.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

10,778.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0


