McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information February 2020

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports:		56	Vehicle Crash Reports:			
Previous Total:		66	Previous Total:		9	
Incident Reports YTD:	-27.8%	122	Crash Reports YTD:	18.8%	19	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		169	Crash Reports Previous YTD:			
	Citat	ion & Ord	inance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		111	Warning Tickets:		98	
Previous Total:		138	Previous Total: 14			
Fraffic Tickets YTD: 12.2% 249			Warning Tickets YTD:	1.2%	246	
raffic Tickets Previous YTD: 222			Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 24			
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		209	
Previous Total:		3	Previous Total:		289	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		3	Monthly Total YTD:	-4.0%	498	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		519	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		35	Department Runs:		597	
Previous Total:		30	Previous Total:		684	
Arrests YTD:	1.6%	65	Department Runs YTD:	-8.1%	1,281	
Arrests Previous YTD:		64	Department Runs Previous YTD:		1,394	
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		985.75	Total Miles For Month of Report:		10,778.0	
Previous Total:		1,082.37	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-9.7%	11,940.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	17.5%	2,068.12				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		1,759.93	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.9	

^{*}see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

Vehicle Miles									
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
13-01	61,426.0	61,426.0			Total YTD:	29.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	28.0			
13-02	77,908.0	77,908.0			Total YTD:	28.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
14-01	67,543.0	67,543.0			Total YTD:	29.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	994.0	Previous Total:	30.0			
14-02	64,941.0	65,935.0			Total YTD:	1,024.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
14-03	79,381.0	79,381.0			Total YTD:	29.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
15-01	26,679.0	26,679.0			Total YTD:	29.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	108.0	Previous Total:	112.0			
15-02	9,012.0	9,120.0			Total YTD:	220.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,491.0	Previous Total:	1,264.0			
16-01	68,772.0	70,263.0			Total YTD:	2,755.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	979.0	Previous Total:	1,380.0			
17-01	20,241.0	21,220.0			Total YTD:	2,359.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	496.0	Previous Total:	1,014.0			
17-02	31,980.0	32,476.0			Total YTD:	1,510.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,101.0	Previous Total:	2,222.0			
17-03	40,197.0	41,298.0			Total YTD:	3,323.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,273.0	Previous Total:	1,247.0			
17-04	27,305.0	28,578.0			Total YTD:	2,520.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,328.0	Previous Total:	1,413.0			
17-05	39,133.0	40,461.0			Total YTD:	2,741.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	623.0	Previous Total:	1,561.0			
18-01	23,787.0	24,410.0			Total YTD:	2,184.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	822.0	Previous Total:	793.0			
18-02	14,963.0	15,785.0			Total YTD:	1,615.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,563.0	Previous Total:	1,930.0			
18-03	28,062.0	29,625.0			Total YTD:	3,493.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
					Total Monthly Mileage:	10 778 0			